
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024640-2025 

Contract

ST24-P205 Prevention & Management of Violence,
Aggression Training

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-024640

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dad3  

Published 22 May 2025, 11:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Pinewood House Pinewood Place

Dartford

DA2 7WG

Contact

Charlotte Facer

Email

charlotte.facer@gstt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7725483774

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024640-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024640-2025
mailto:charlotte.facer@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ41 - Medway

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk
https://www.oxleas.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ST24-P205 Prevention & Management of Violence, Aggression Training

Reference number

ST24-P205

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The new contract will equip staff to assess risk and apply appropriate conflict resolution, de-
escalation, breakaway and PMVA
strategies or techniques in line with current evidence-based best practice, national guidance,
and trust policies and procedures,
acknowledging the service context and specific client group needs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,173,900

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80510000 - Specialist training services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

PMVA Training

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003381

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/003381-2025


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PAMOVA CYMRU GENERAL SERVICES LIMITED

Disability Action Centre The Courtyard, D'Arcy Business Park, Llandarcy

Neath

SA10 6EJ

Telephone

+44 01792324319

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06192305

Internet address

www.pamova.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,173,900

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,173,900

http://www.pamova.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-16T13:26:21+0100
	TCPDF




